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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan sanctioned by NABARD to various State Government out of Rural Infrastructural Development Fund (RIDF) for
creating new rural infrastructural units and also for completing infrastructure projects during the last three years and the current year,
State-wise; 

(b) the details of the infrastructure projects under implementation in different States and progress thereon during the said period,
State-wise; 

(c) whether despite increase in funds every year, there has been continuous decrease in loan distribution under Rural Infrastructure
Development Fund; 

(d) if so, the details thereof, and the reasons therefor alonwith the steps taken by the Government for increasing consolidation amount
in Rural Infrastructure Development Fund constituted under the NABARD; 

(e) whether NABARD has formulated any scheme to grant loan directly to the customers; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a): The details of amount of loan sanctioned by NABARD to various State Government out of RDIF for creating new rural
infrastructural units is given in Annex-I. 

(b): The details of the infrastructure projects under implementation in different States and progress thereon is given Annex-II, III (A), II
(B) and II (C). 

(c) & (d): The position of loans sanctioned out of RIDF during last three years and current year is given in Annex-III. 

(e) & (f): NABARD has not formulated any scheme to grant loans directly to individual customers.
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